

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3199-3200/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/05/2013 in SWP No. 406/2013,15/05/2013 in IA No. 649/2013 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAYEEMA AHMAD Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Riyaz Jan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[H.S. PARASHER]

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.30
13:16:18 IST
Reason: