

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION-XVIA
LISTED ON : 25-8-15
Court No: 1
ITEM No: 98

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8447-8448 of 2014

@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 3199-3200 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Appellants

VERSUS

NAYEEMA AHMAD

..... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

These are appeals ^{by} against Special Leave Petition granted by this Hon'ble Court on 29/08/2014 against final Judgement and Order dated 15-05-2013 in SWP No 406 of 2013, ^{and} ~~15-05-2013~~ in I.A. ^{SC} No. 649 of 2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Jammu.

There is sole respondent and is represented by Sh. Shakil Ahmed Syed.

It is submitted that the counsel for both the parties ^{was} have filed Statement of Case so far.


Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before Id. Registrar Court with this Office Report for Pre-Final Hearing.

Dated this the 11th day of June, 2015.


ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate


ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mc

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION-XVIA
LISTED ON : 25-8-15
Court No: 1
ITEM No: 98

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8447-8448 of 2014

@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 3199-3200 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

NAYEEMA AHMAD

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

These are appeals ^{by} against Special Leave Petition granted by this Hon'ble Court on 29/08/2014 against final Judgement and Order dated 15-05-2013 in SWP No 406 of 2013, ~~15-05-2013~~ ^{and} in I.A. ^{SC} No. 649 of 2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Jammu.


There is sole respondent and is represented by Sh. Shakil Ahmed Syed.

It is submitted that the counsel for both the parties ^{had} have filed Statement of Case so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before Id. Registrar Court with this Office Report for Pre-Final Hearing.

Dated this the 11th day of June, 2015.


ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate


ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mc