

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 8447-8448/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYEEMA AHMAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request for adjournment made by the learned
counsel for both the sides, last chance is granted. List the
matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER